	09-11-2001
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	, c
1	101838376
	- , , ,
RECO	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET \(\sqrt{\chi} \cdot \chi \) \(\chi\) \(\chi\)
	marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	
Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Steven Rehkemper	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Second Party Name (line 1) Jeffrey Rehkemper	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be record
Name (line 1) REHCO, LLC	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 1300 W. Washington Blvd.	representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Chicago	Illinois 60607 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	State/Country
Name Jack Shore	
Address (line 1) Hamman & Benn	
Address (line 2) 10 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 33	300
Address (line 3) Chicago, Illinois 60603	
Address (line 4)	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er 312.372.2920 x 105	
Name Ja	ack Shore			
Address (line 1)	amman & Benn			
Address (line 2) 1	0 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 3300			
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 60603			
Address (line 4)				
-	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2	
• •	umber(s) or Patent Num	· · ·	k if additional numbers attached	
If this document is be signed by the first repart Coope Enter only if has no	nt Application Number(s) peing filed together with a new Paten named executing inventor. ration Treaty (PCT) PCT application number fa U.S. Application Number of been assigned.	5,725,469 5,899,789 t Application, enter the date the patent appli	tent Number(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2				
- 14 A	f Payment: Enclo Account Bayment by deposit account or if addit	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) sed X Deposit Account ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: uthorization to charge additional fees	# 08-0425	
Statement an To the beattached		lief, the foregoing information is tr riginal document. Charges to dep	ue and correct and any osit account are authorized, as	

Signature

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

JACK SHORE

PATENT REEL: 012134 FRAME: 0374

Date

PATENT ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Steven Rehkemper Residence Address: 1030 North State St. Apt. 29E City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60610 INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Jeffrey G. Rehkemper Residence Address: 329 W. Evergreen State: Illinois City: Chicago Zip: 60610 ASSIGNEE REHCO LLC Address: 1300 W. Washington Blvd. City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60607 TITLE OF INVENTION: TOY FOR DECORATING ARTICLES Status: Issue Date March 10, 1998 Patent No. 5,725,469 The Assignors having made the above invention and attained Letters Patent 5,725,469 of the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of the Assignors hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefor identified herein. Dated: 10/16/2000 Vame of Inventor Dated: 16 16 2000

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN

To before me this 16 day of OCTOBER, 2000

jlm/w/4013008.PA1

PATENT REEL: 012134 FRAME: 0375

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Steven Rehkemper

Residence Address: 1030 North State Street # 29E

City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60610

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Jeffrey G. Rehkemper

Residence Address: 1636 North Wells

City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60614

ASSIGNEE REHCO LLC

Address: 1300 W. Washington Blvd.

City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60607

TITLE OF INVENTION: TOY CAR TRACK ASSEMBLY WITH PROPELLING

MECHANISM AND COLLISION COURSE

Issue Date: May 4, 1999 Patent No. 5,899,789

The Assignors having made the above invention and obtained Letters Patent 5,899,789 of the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of the Assignors hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent therefor identified herein.

patent therefor identified in the

Name of Inventor

Dated: 1

Dated: 10/16/7000

Notary Public

RECORDED: 09/06/2001

jlm/w/4013008.pa4

OFFICIAL SEAL
LISA J CLARK
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES;04/10/04

PATENT REEL: 012134 FRAME: 0376